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Diversity Statistics 2018/2019



Diversity Profile

Gender Disability Caring Responsibility
Prefernot : Declared Notdeclared  Prefernot : Primary Not primary  Prefer not

Fer?il? % Male% ........... tosay % disability % disability %  tosay % carer % carer% to say %
Partner 375 625 0.0 190 86.0 5.0 1520 430 5.0
Qualified Fee Earner 73.0 26.0 1.0 25 95.0 25 32.0 67.0 1.0
Other Fee earners 68.0 31.0 1.0 12.0 83.0 5.0 8.0 91.0 1.0
Support and secretarial 79.0 210 0.0 1.0 96.0 30 1240 76.0 0.0
Total 69.0 30.0 1.0 5.0 91.5 3.5 27.3 71.3 1.4

Notes:

Data which relates to Gender is provided for 100% of our people.

Data which relates to Disability is provided for 83% of our people.

Data which relates to Caring Responsibility is provided for 83% of our people



Ethnic Origin

British/English/Welsh/

Northern Irish or Scottish %

Partner 814
mdﬁaliﬁed fee earnerw """ 710 """""""""""
mbiher fee é;rners - 660 """""""""
mé‘tjpport and secreté}‘ial """ 722 """"""""""
Total - a0

Any other white
background %

Other ethnic group % f;';f:% notso
93 7.0

B0 o
»o s0
wa 0
wo 30

Notes:

Data which relates to Ethnic Origin is provided for 83% of our people



16-24 %
Partner 0.0
mdﬁaliﬁed ﬂ;é earnerw 0.0
Wafher fee éérners H 48.0
“gLJpport an"a secretar"lal 91
Total 1.0

25-34 %

35-44 %

45-54 %

55-64 %

65+ %
1.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Notes:

Datawhich relates to Age is provided for 100% of our people.



Social Economic Background

SECONDARY SCHOOL EDUCATION:

UK independent/ UK independent/

UK State School UK State School . . Attended school s
. . fee paying school fee paying school . Other % Don’t know % Prefer not to say
(selective) % (non selective)% outside of UK %
(bursary) % (non bursary) %
Partner 24.0 40.0 4.0 24.0 4.0 0.0 0.0 4.0
Qualified fee earner 15.9 51.2 6.1 15.9 7.3 2.4 0.0 1.2
Other fee earners 10.5 57.9 2.6 105 13.3 0.0 2.6 2.6
Support and secretarial 15.0 45.0 2.0 1.0 18.0 0.0 0.0 9.0
Total 15.5 49.5 4.0 14.5 11.0 1.0 0.5 4.0
Notes:
Data which relates to Secondary School Education is provided for 45% of our people.
PARENTAL EDUCATION:
At least one has Qualifications
Ni 1 P t
a degree level below degree of c{rma . Don't know % Not applicable %  Other % refer no
. . qualifications % to say %
qualification % level %
Partner 54.0 27.0 15.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.0
Qualified fee earner 51.0 26.0 13.0 4.0 0.0 2.0 4.0
Other fee earners 51.3 333 103 0.0 0.0 0.0 51
Support and secretarial 236 327 20.0 9.1 0.0 0.0 14.6
Total 44.0 29.0 15.0 4.0 0.0 1.0 7.0

Notes:

Data which relates to Parental Education is provided for 46% of our people.



Social Economic Background

PARENTAL OCCUPATION:

Modern and
professional
occupations
%

Qualified fee earner 27.0
Other fee earners 237

Support and secretarial 9.0

Total 221

Clerical and
intermedi-
ate occupa-
tions %

79

2.0

3.0

Partner 32.0 0.0

Senior man-
agers and
ministra-
tors %

8.0

16.0

13.2.
15.0

144

Technical
and craft
occupations
%

15.0
132
16.0

13.5

Semi-rou-
tine manual
and service
occupations
%

0.0

5.0

3.0

Routine
manual

and service
occupations

%

0.0

4.0 . .
4.0
0.0

4.0

10.5

55

Middle or
Jjunior man-
agers %

2.0

5.0

9.0

6.0

8.0

9.0

Traditional
professional
occupations
%

19.0

16.0

13.0

18.1

Short term
unemployed
%

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

32.0 0.0

Long term
unemployed
%

1.0

0.0

0.0

1.1

Inactive %

0.0

4.0 .

0.0

20

1.1

Retired %

4.0 .

15

Not applica-
ble %

0.0
0.0

0.0

3.0 3.0 .
0.0 0.0

0.0

Other %

4.0

Don't know
%

1.0
0.0

2.0

1.5

Prefer not to
say %

0.0

4.0 .
40 L
30 I
50

3.0

13.0

55

Notes:

Data which relates to Parental Occupation is provided for 45% of our people.



Religious Belief

Any other  Prefer not to

No religion % Buddhist% Christian % Hindu % Jewish % Muslim%  Sikh % religion%  say %

Partner 28.0 0.0 53.4 0.0 0.0 23 23 0.0 14.0
Quahﬁedfeeeamer ...................... 450 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 20390 ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 2000 ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 30 ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 2000 ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ .
Otherfeeeamers ............................ 540 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 13303 ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 13 ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 13 ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 13 ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 13 ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 26 ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ -
‘Supportandsecretarial 410 00 80 w o0 20 o0 o0 80
TOtal ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 435 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ” ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 4” ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 1400 ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 25 ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ ” ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ ” ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ .
Notes:

Data which relates to Religious Belief is provided for 83% of our people.



Sexual Orientation

Bisexual % Gay/Lesbian % Heterosexual %  Other %

Partner 0.0 0.0 90.0 0.0
B e o e o
o L L o L
e o o o
L o o e o

Prefer not
to say %

10.0

4.0

53

3.0

5.0

Notes:

Data which relates to Sexual Orientation is provided for 83% of our people.



Capsticks

www.capsticks.com

y @capsticksllp

Birmingham

35 Newhall Street,
Birmingham B3 3PU

T +44(0)1212301500
F +44(0)1212301515
DX 13003 - Birmingham

Chorley
Ordnance House,

6 East Terrace Business Park,

Euxton Lane,
Chorley PR7 6TB
T +44(0)1257266008

Leeds

Toronto Square, Toronto Street,
LeedsS1 2H)

T +44(0)1133225560

F +44(0)1132422722
DX713112-Leeds Park Square

London

1 St George's Road,

London SW19 4DR

T +44(0)2087802211

F +44(0)2087801141

DX 300118-Wimbledon Central

Winchester

Staple House, Staple Gardens,
Winchester, 5023 85R

T +44(0)1962678300

F +44(0)1962678311

DX 2532 - Winchester



